
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-08-2024 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-08-2024 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Chennai

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260 VL , SEAL WASH PM KIT FOR
1260 PUMP

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260 VL
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प8ितप8ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5240992

Dated/3दनांक : 02-08-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 6



EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority C CHANDRA

Designation of Competent Authority GM-MATLS

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority MATERIALS DEPARTMENT - PURCHASE SECTION

CA Approval Number C04D240163

Competent Authority Approval Date 30-07-2024

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

Competent Authority Approval Granted by GM-M ON
30.07.2024.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260 VL ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/6728946/1722583953.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3519273/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/8/2/c04d240163-loi_2024-08-02-12-48-35_cb5b3cca8ffefbee58731f828ca7d038.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Padmanathan Alwar
600068,Chennai Petroleum
Corporation Limited, Manali,
Chennai

1 56

SEAL WASH PM KIT FOR 1260 PUMP ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Padmanathan Alwar
600068,Chennai Petroleum
Corporation Limited, Manali,
Chennai

1 56

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No./.सं/.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/1रवस%1रवस% 4भार4भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

1
LIST OF ITEMS

View

PLEASE UPLOAD THE SIGNED &
STAMPED COPY OF LIST OF ITEMS
ALONG WITH SPECIFICATIONS FOR
TECHNICAL ACCEPTANCE, OTHERWISE
THE OFFER WILL BE REJECTED BASED
ON TECHNICAL GROUND.

MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260
VL(1),SEAL WASH PM KIT FOR
1260 PUMP(1)

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3519273/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/8/2/c04d240163-loi_2024-08-02-12-50-30_d5e196e76e3c2696f89bae58c3501d4a.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6728946/1722583728.pdf


2

TENDER DOCUMENTS

View

PLEASE UPLOAD THE SIGNED, FILLED &
STAMPED COPY OF TENDER
DOCUMENT FOR TECHNICAL
ACCEPTANCE, OTHERWISE THE OFFER
WILL BE REJECTED BASED ON
TECHNICAL AND COMMERCIAL
GROUND.

MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260
VL(1),SEAL WASH PM KIT FOR
1260 PUMP(1)

S.No./.सं/.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/1रवस%1रवस% 4भार4भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  HाराHारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतJशतJ

1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(1) PLEASE UPLOAD THE FILLED, STAMPED AND SIGNED COPY OF GEM TENDER DOCUMENTS AL
ONG WITH CPCL TENDER DOCUMENTS CONTAINING LIST OF ITEMS , SPECIFICATION, DEVIATION
STATEMENT, TECHNO-COMMERCIAL QUESTIONNAIRE, LAND BORDER SHARING DOCUMENT, GPC
, OEM AUTHORIZATION LETTER FOR TECHNICAL ACCEPTANCE, OTHERWISE THE OFFER WILL BE 
REJECTED BASED ON TECHNICAL & COMMERCIAL GROUND.

(2) QUOTE FOR SHORTEST DELIVERY PERIOD.

(3) PLEASE INDICATE THE % OF GST WHILE QUOTING.

(4) SINCE THE PRODUCT IS PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, ONLY OEM SHALL SUBMIT THE OFFER. OT
HER VENDOR, IF ANY SHOULD SUBMIT THE TENDER SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION LETTER AND AUT
HORIZED DEALERSHIP CERTIFICATE FROM THE OEM ALONG WITH THE OFFER. HENCE OFFER RE
CEIVED OTHER THAN OEM (OR) AUTHORIZED DEALER WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR TECHNIC 

4 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6728946/1722583809.pdf


AL EVALUATION AND WILL BE REJECTED IN GEM-TECHNICAL EVALUATION IRRESPECTIVE OF THE
FINANCIAL RANKING.

(5) THE QUOTED AMOUNT IN GEM IS INCLUSIVE OF PACKING & FORWARDING, LOCAL LEVIES, I
NSURANCE, TRANSPORTATION (FREIGHT CHARGES), LOADING, UNLOADING CHARGES AT CPCL, 
MANALI CHENNAI, , SUBMISSION OF MANUALS / DOCUMENTS / CERTIFICATES AS REQUIRED, AP
PLICABLE GST ETC. 

.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी

5 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240802


गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवादधKयवाद---

6 / 6


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	MAINBOARD QUAD PUMP 1260 VL ( 1 pieces )
	SEAL WASH PM KIT FOR 1260 PUMP ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


